ES-FLOW™
Low-Flow Ultrasonic Flow Meters / Controllers for Liquids
	 Ultrasonic flow meter for low flow rates
The innovative ES-FLOW™ Ultrasonic Liquid Flow Meter/Controller is
designed for measuring volume flow ranges between 2-1500 ml/min with
high precision, high linearity and low pressure drop using Ultrasonic Wave
Technology in a small bore tube.
Liquids can be measured independent of fluid density, temperature and

Tel. +31 573 458800
info@bronkhorst.comwww.bronkhorst.com 9.60.069O  L2302515  ©Bronkhorst®
	 Model number identification
ES- N N N A - A A A - NN - A - A - A A - ANA - N - ANA
Base
1 Meter
Pressure rating
0 10 bar (g)
1 100 bar (g)
Flow range
3 2…1500 ml/min
Housing
I Industrial
Communication (I/O)
A RS232 + Analog (n/c control)
B RS232 + Analog (n/o control)
C RS232 + POWERLINK (n/c control)
D RS232 + DeviceNet (n/c control)
E RS232 + DeviceNet (n/o control)
I RS232 + EtherNet/IP (n/c control)
J RS232 + EtherNet/IP (n/o control)
K RS232 + CANopen (n/c control)
L RS232 + CANopen (n/o control)
M RS232 + Modbus (n/c control)
N RS232 + Modbus (n/o control)
O RS232 + POWERLINK (n/o control)
P RS232 + PROFIBUS (n/c control)
Q RS232 + PROFIBUS (n/o control)
R RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/c control)
S RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/o control)
T RS232 + EtherCAT (n/c control)
U RS232 + EtherCAT (n/o control)
V RS232 + PROFINET (n/c control)
W RS232 + PROFINET (n/o control)
X RS232 + Modbus-TCP (n/c control)
Y RS232 + Modbus-TCP (n/o control)
Analog output
A 0…5 Vdc
B 0…10 Vdc
F 0…20 mA sourcing
G 4…20 mA sourcing
Supply voltage
D +15…24 Vdc
Process connections (in/out)
AA 3 mm OD compression type
11 1/8" OD compression type
22 1/4" OD compression type
33 6 mm OD compression type
88 1/4" Face seal male
JJ 1/4" Tri-Clamp flanges (DIN32676-C)
(max 10 bar (g))
KK 1/2" Tri-Clamp flanges (DIN32676-C)
(max 10 bar (g))
99 Other (on request)
Internal seals
0 None
Material
S Stainless steel SS316
Controller mode
0 Controller disabled (meter only)
A Controller enabled, analog setpoint
D Controller enabled, digital setpoint
Digital communication via M12-connection
A RS232 - ProPar (default)
B RS485 - FLOW-BUS
C RS485 - Modbus RTU
D RS485 - Modbus ASCII
Additional I/O connector (M8)
1 Enabled, Bronkhorst valve output (default)
PIN 5 M12 connector PIN 2 M8 connector
Customized IO options
000 Disabled, 0 Vdc (default)
A1V 0-10 Vdc output, controller

r(d
)
Basic model key
ES- A A A A
Code Base
1 Meter
Code Pressure rating
0 10 bar (g)
1 100 bar (g)
Code Flow range
2 0.4…200 ml/min
3 2…1500 ml/min
Code Housing
C Non-hygienic IP66/67
	Binder2.pdf
	ES-FLOW 960069 EN 2023O.pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	ES-FLOW ES-1xxC Datasheet EN 2024F